

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 3103 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, after line 9, insert:
- 1.3 "(d) "Lewd" means in a manner having a tendency to sexually stimulate a viewer;
- 1.4 (e) "Apparent" means that which seems to the eye or mind to be so. "
- 1.5 Page 1, line 10, strike "(d)" and insert "(f)"
- 1.6 Page 1, line 12, strike "(e)" and insert "(g)"
- 1.7 Page 1, line 13, strike "(e)" and insert "(g)"
- 1.8 Page 1, line 22, after "genitals" insert "or pubic or rectal area"
- 1.9 Page 2, line 3, strike "(f)" and insert "(h)"